

"(In Chamber)

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA, No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16521/2005

DHARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT BHABAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(appln. For deletion of the names of rr.No1 & 10 from the array of parties)

Date: 14/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Jetender Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

For State Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 1 and 10 is accepted at the request and risk of the petitioner.

[Madhu Arora ]

AR-cum-PS

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master