

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16521/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2005 in CWP No. 32575/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PANCHAYAT ZIRAKPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19126 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

In 16521/05

Mr. D.C.Daulla,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For RR.4-12

Mr. Vishal Malik,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Malik,Adv.

Mr. Bhul Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. D.C.Dhola,Adv.

In 19126/05

Mr. J.S.Chhabra,Adv.

R.1

Mr. Satinder S.Gulati,Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Narang,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since charge-sheet has been filed in the competent criminal court nothing survives in these special leave petitions. The same are accordingly dismissed. However, we make it clear that the competent court will proceed with the matter uninfluenced by the observations made in the impugned order by the High Cort All contentions on merits are kept open.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER